Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

Conditions of approval, if any

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD-ARTESIA

FORM APROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2000

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS			5 Lease Serial No.	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an			NMNM44594	
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals			6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
su	BMIT IN TRIPLICATE			
			7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and No.	
1a. Type of Well 🔲 Oil Well 🔲 G	as Well Other	 		
		· ·- ·- · · · · · ·	8 Well Name and No.	
2. Name of Operator		N/ 1 D	Arenoso 22 Federal Com #1	
	RGY PRODUCTION COMPAN	IY, LP	9 API Well No.	
3. Address and Telephone No.			3001534471	
P. O. Box 250 - Artesia, NM 88211-0250 505-748-3371		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory		
 Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)* 		Happy Valley, Morrow		
			12. County or Parish 13. State	
			Eddy County, NM	
	APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NA			
TYPE OS SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION		
✓ Notice of Intent		epen	tion (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off ation Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report		v Construction Recom		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice		g and Abandon 🔲 Tempo	rarıly Abandon	
[] That Abandoniner Nouce	Convert to Injection Plug	g Back 🔲 Water I	Disposal	
deepen directionally or recomplete	eany state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date	s, including estimated date of starting a	ny proposed work and approximate duration thereof If the proposal	
Devon Energy Production C	o, LP respectfully requests p	permission to inject	produced water into the Ray	
Westall Loco Hills Water Dis	posal Well No. 1 located 198	0 feet from the Sout	h line and 1830 fee from the East	
line of Section 33, T16S, R30	E, NMPM, Eddy County NM	SWD Admistrative O	der. Devon injects approxiamately	
10 bbls a day from the Happ			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Down	BY NMOCD. THE Loco Hus was	eav [ADDDOVED	
Jenia)	5	0,4254	APPROVED	
WISSTAN	Loso Hus WA	TEX DISPOSAC		
1.42	HEL OLUGGE	AND		
Attachments are included WEU 47 (5) PERIOD JUN 1 6 2012			111N 1 6 2012	
Attachments are included WER #1 15 PLUGGED AND ARAN DONED, 9/4/2008			1 1	
,5 4	RI - 6/2	112	/s/ JD Whitlock Jr	
	Car 6/2	(), Z	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	
WHA	1 12 TES WATE & A	on Antonn	CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE	
SEE ATTAG	T IS THE APT # ? Y	?	CANEDRAD FIELD OFFICE	
CONDITIO	NS OF APPROVAL	RECEIVE		
COMBINE		ILOLIVE		
	, ,	JUN 19 2012		
Γ	ball 60.	0011 10 2012		
1	DENIED. RF 0/20/12	NMOCD ARTE	SIA d.	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct				
Mana K stan	Name Gracie	e Bustamante		
Signed JULI JULIUN	Title Adm.	Field Tech	Date 5/14/2012	
(This space for Federal or State Office us	a)			
This space for redetal of State Office OS	6 ,			
Approved by	Tıtla		Date	

Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad Field Office 620 E. Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

WATER PRODUCTION & DISPOSAL INFORMATION

	1.	Name(s) of formation(s) producing water on the lease.
		Happy Valley, Morrow
2.		Amount of water produced from all formations in barrels per day.
		average of lobbls per day
3.		How water is stored on lease. None
4.		How water is moved to the disposal facility. Wansfered Via truck
5.		Identify the Disposal Facility by: Raw Westall A. Facility Operators name.
		B. Name of facility or well name and number. OCD HILS WATUR DISPOSAL
		C. Type of facility or well (WDW) (WIW) etc.
		D. Location by 1/4 1/4 33 Section 6 Township 30 Range
		C. The appropriate NMOCD permit number SWD - 1089

Submit to this office, 620 EAST GREENE ST, CARLSBAD NM, 88220, the above required information on a Sundry Notice 3160-5. Submit 1 original and 5 copies, within abatement period. (This form may be used as an attachment to the Sundry Notice.)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approval:

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. All above ground structures on the lease shall be painted Shale Green (5Y 4/2), or as per approved APD stipulations. This is to be done within 90 days, if you have not already done so.
- 6. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a protective cover to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 7. This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.
- 8. If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.
- 9. Disposal at any other site will require prior approval.
- 10. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.

4/28/2012